## WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FORM

ELECTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTMENT HEAD / CITIZEN: Mark J. Nahra, County Engineer  WORDING FOR AGENDA ITEM:  AWARD QUOTE FOR NAGENDA ITEM:  ACTION REQUIRED:  Approve Ordinance		Date: 05/16/2024 Weel	kły Agenda Date: <u>05/21/2024</u>						
Action Required:  Approve Ordinance									
Approve Ordinance		Award quote for new tandem axle dump truck for the secondary road department							
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  The county annually takes bids for new equipment to maintain its fleet of road maintenance vehicles. The county received quotations on April 23 and 30. Award is recommended.  BACKGROUND:  The quote to replace single axle trucks in the Moville district is recommended for award. The department took bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDALITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:		ACTION REQUIRED:							
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  The county annually takes bids for new equipment to maintain its fleet of road maintenance vehicles. The county received quotations on April 23 and 30. Award is recommended.  BACKGROUND:  The quote to replace single axle trucks in the Moville district is recommended for award. The department took bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.		Approve Ordinance □	Approve Resolution	Approve Motion ☑					
The county annually takes bids for new equipment to maintain its fleet of road maintenance vehicles. The county received quotations on April 23 and 30. Award is recommended.  BACKGROUND:  The quote to replace single axle trucks in the Moville district is recommended for award. The department took bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.		Public Hearing	Other: Informational 🗆	Attachments					
County received quotations on April 23 and 30. Award is recommended.  BACKGROUND:  The quote to replace single axle trucks in the Moville district is recommended for award. The department took bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes □ No ☑  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.		EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:			····				
The quote to replace single axle trucks in the Moville district is recommended for award. The department took bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.		The county annually takes bids for new equipment to maintain its fleet of road maintenance vehicles. The							
bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications is being made by the county engineer.  FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:		BACKGROUND:							
The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.  If there is a contract involved in the agenda item, has the contract been submitted at least one week prior and answered with a review by the county attorney's office?  Yes	bids for a tandem axle truck to upgrade the existing equipment for District 2. Following a review of the proposed trucks, the recommendation for award for the single axle truck complying with county specifications								
IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes □ No ☑  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:	FINANCIAL IMPACT:								
PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?  Yes  No  RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:	The	The equipment is paid for with Woodbury County local secondary road funds.							
RECOMMENDATION:  Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:									
Recommend that the board award the quote for the single axle truck to TEC Equipment.  ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:		Yes □ No ☑							
ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:		RECOMMENDATION:							
	Rec	ommend that the board awa	rd the quote for the single axle	truck to TEC Equipment.					
Motion that the board award the truck quote for the tandem axle truck to TEC Equipment for \$254,032.00.	ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:								
	Mot	ion that the board award the	truck quote for the tandem axl	e truck to TEC Equipment for \$254,032	.00.				

Approved by Board of Supervisors April 5, 2016.

FY 2025 Tandem Axle Truck Chassis with Dump Body and Snow Equipment							
April 23, 2024							
	Cornhusker International	Istate Truck Center	Istate Truck Center	Boyer Truck			
	2601 Bridgeport	4801 Harbor Drive	4801 Harbor Drive	2101 E. Benson Rd.			
	Sioux City, IA 51102	Sioux City, IA 51102	Sioux City, IA 51102	Sioux Falls, SD 57104			
	#203	#203	#203	#203			
Trade In	2007 Sterling Single Axle Dump Truck	2007 Sterling Single Axle  Dump Truck	2007 Sterling Single Axle Dump Truck	2007 Sterling Single Axle  Dump Truck			
the second secon	SINGLE AXLE						
Brand Name & Model	2025 International HV607	2025 Western Star 47X	2025 Western Star 47X	2025/2026 Western Star 47X			
	SINGLE AXLE						
Purchase Price	\$ 210,676.00	\$ 275,059.00	\$ 267;933.00	\$ 278,756.00			
Less Trade	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	N/A			
Net Price	\$ 203,176.00	\$ 270,059.00	\$ 262,933.00	\$ 278,756.00			
				7 210,100.00			
*********	**********	*********	**********	*******			
		772					
	TEC Equipment	TEC Equipment					
	11351 S. 153rd. St Omaha, NE 68138	11351 S. 153rd. St Omaha, NE 68138					
	omana, NE 00100	Omana, NE 00100					
	#203	#203					
	2007 Sterling Single Axle	2007 Sterling Single Axle					
Trade In	Dump Truck	Dump Truck					
D   N   0 M.	I Shift 2025 Volvo VHD	Allison 2025 Volvo VHD					
Brand Name & Model	2020 VOIVO VIID	ZOZO VOIVO VIID					
Purchase Price	\$ 261,632.00	\$ 275,032.00					
Logo Trade	Φ 04.000.00	Ф 24.000.00					
Less Trade	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00					
Net Price	\$ 240,632.00	\$ 254,032.00					
*********	· *******	*******					